

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	11.06.2026	Version No.:	2
----------------------	------------	--------------	---

John Lewis Stock Number	78457517	
Name	Mini Cracker with Gin Liqueur & Milk Chocolate balls	
Ingredients	Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Skimmed MILK, Cocoa Mass, Dried Whey (MILK), Lactose (MILK), Butter Oil (MILK), Emulsifier (Lecithins (SOYA)), Vanilla Flavouring. Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 25% minimum, Milk Solids 14% minimum. For Allergens see ingredients in capitals	
Allergy Advice: For allergens, see ingredients in bold		
May contain statements	May also contain nuts and peanuts	
Net Quantity	5cl, 3 x milk chocolate balls	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place	
Manufacturer’s name and address	Vintage Marque, Fells House, Station Road, Kings Langley, WD4 8LH	
Instructions for use		
Milk Chocolate balls Nutrition Typical Values Per 100g	Energy Fat Of which saturates Carbohydrate Of which sugars Protein Salt	2201kJ / 526kcal 28g 17g 62g 58g, 6.2g, 0.18g
Alcoholic Strength	20%	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	
Suitable for vegans	No	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No	
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	No